

Bravida acquires HNA Storköksservice AB and strengthens its position in service in southern and western Sweden

Bravida acquires HNA Storköksservice AB and thereby strengthens its position in commercial kitchen service in southern and western Sweden. The company employs 40 people and generates an annual turnover of around SEK 103 million.

HNA Storköksservice AB was founded in 1991 and today offers professional refrigeration and commercial kitchen equipment. It has customers in both the private and public sectors. The company's operations are currently located in Höganäs, Staffanstorp and Halmstad, and it provides a full range of design, sales, installation, maintenance and repair services.

"The acquisition is completely in line with our strategy as HNA is a well-managed company with a strong position in southern Sweden. Our customers will quite simply get secure delivery of both competence and integrated solutions with a focus on energy, environment, sustainability and safe operation. We are thus further strengthening our overall portfolio," comments Liana Henjer, Business Area Manager Service Management, part of Technical FM Sweden.

Henrik Nilsson, currently CEO of HNA Storköksservice AB comments:

"We are very pleased to now become part of Bravida. As a result of the acquisition, we are gaining access to a larger organisation with employees throughout the country. It feels very positive to have a secure and long-term owner and I look forward to continuing to develop together with Bravida."

Bravida will take over as the new owner on 2 May 2022.

For additional information, please contact:

Liselotte Stray Head of Group Communications liselotte.stray@bravida.se +46 76 852 38 11

Good properties make a difference – that's why Bravida exists. As the Nordic region's leading supplier of end-to-end technical solutions in service and installation, we help our customers create effective and sustainable properties.

Bravida's long-term goal is to be carbon-neutral throughout the value chain by 2045. We have 12,000 employees and a presence in over 170 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. Bravida's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.bravida.se